Signture / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

1205

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

6.2.1
Dist. P.S. Mah Soze Year 2021 FIR No. 902/21 Date
(i) Act Sections
(iii) Act
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
Time From
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 21:08:2021. Time 14:55:46
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)
Type of Information : Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 4 KM East Beat No
(b) Address Chathat Medical More Ps- Mahigare.
Dist. Dyh.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. District
Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name ASI Pradip Singha
(b) Father's / Husband's Name
(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality 2 Locale
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation Asst Sub Incepe chor of Police SPC
(g) Address Man NBMC OP/SPC Order Mahigam PS/SPC.
Details of known / supposted / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aced Ujjala Pohan (SV) Wo Lt
Rasi Pohon of Rangaponi Station Road Porc.
Kasi ronce of July Dil
Po Rouidouje Ps. Matigare Dist Dic.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
of Sealed Himaleyon Gold Goup Country Spirit Containy 600 ML each bottle Total value of properties stolen / involved
of seared Himoveyor Gold bout Country
Spirit contains 600 ML cach bothe
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The on one wolfer (outland
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original worker (outplant Which is freezed as fine is very formal purpled). Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as marking at its No. 2 marking at it
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered 2 that the
the case and took up to the investigation / disabed ACI Mark at 100 Mice Investigation
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
Complaintant / Informant free of cost.

Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Officer In Charge Matigara Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Sub: F.I.R. Sir. In producing herewith arrested female accused person named Ujjala Pahan (50) W/O - Late Rabi Pahan, of - Rangapani Station Para, PO - Ranidanga, PS Bagdogra, Dist - Darjeeling along with copy of memo of arrest and seized articles viz 20 (twenty) bottles of Sealed Himalayan Gold Bottles 60Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml Rs. 100/- each totaling amount of Rs 2000/- with proper lady police escort. Today i.e 21.08.2021 at 13.10 hrs I, ASI Pradip Singha of NBMC OP along with C/1071 Sumit Sherpa, CV/665 Raju Sarkar, CV/920 Kamal Barman and LC/271 Basabi Barman while conducting special raid against anti social elements, warrantees, ID liquor etc in vehicle no WB74/8035 at different area under NBMC OP in course of which I received an information from source that one female person is selling Liquor illegally in huge quantity in a clandestine way at road side petty shop at Chathat Medical More under Matigara PS. As soon as after receiving information I informed the matter to O/C NBMC OP and as per his order and instruction I along with force conducted raid in the petty shop of Ujjala Pahan. During raid I found one Ujjala Pahan is 20 (twenty) bottles of Sealed Himalayan Gold Bottles 60Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml Rs. 100/- each totaling amount of Rs 2000/- hidden inside her shop and selling it to the customers in concealed manner. Accordingly, I seized the above noted articles in presence of police witnesses and lady police personnel, I demanded papers and license / cash memo of those seized articles but she failed to produce any documents in support of her possession of above noted illicit liquor. On interrogation, she disclosed her name as mentioned above and admitted that she procured the liquor illegally and had been selling the Received on same illegally to the people. I, accordingly, seized those illicit liquors U/S 102 CrPC in presence of witnesses after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the 14/15 Ms, Vide witnesses as well as the accused and also labeled the same. Then, I arrested her U/S 41 CrPC with help of lady police with keeping in mind modesty and proper health NBMe of GOE measures. The search, seizure and label were made from 13,35 hrs to 14.05 hrs. 40444 df-Then we left the place with the arrested person and the seized articles. Griginal Compl. Under the above circumstances I pray before your kind self that a specific case forwarded under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against the female accused person named Ujjala Pahan (50) W/O - Late Rabi Pahan, of - Rangapani Station of CM atigarpara, PO - Ranidanga, PS - Bagdogra, Dist - Darjeeling and kindly arranged for its PS for Starty investigation. a case und Encloser: Yours faithfully Proper Section 1. Original Seizure List of too end 2. Memo of Arrest (ASI Pradip Singha) Of -NBMC OP, PS - Matigara Siliguri Police Commissionerate Received on 21.08.2021 of 14.05h Node GOENU 1157 01 2/08/1121 and Started matigore ps cover no 902/21 DF 21/08/1021 W/S 46 A (P) B E Det MIS NP OP SPP prils I Mulight Officer in-Charge
Matigata Police Station
Matigata Police Station N.B.M.C. & Hospital Folice Out Post PS Matigara, SPG Siliquiri Police Commissionerate